## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-**

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA ADOPTING THE MID-YEAR BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

**WHEREAS**, the proposed budget for the City of Colusa is entitled "Mid-Year Budget 2023-2024"; and

**WHEREAS**, the proposed expenditures shown in the Mid-Year Budget 2023-24 are hereby appropriated to the departments, offices, and operations in the amount and for the objects and purposes as outlined in the budget document; and

**WHEREAS**, it is ordered that one copy of this Resolution and the budget document be made available for public review at Colusa City Hall and that the budget document be certified by the City Clerk and filed in the Office of the City Clerk; and

**WHEREAS**, this Resolution is required for the orderly operation and maintenance of municipal activities and the usual and current expenses of the City during the 2023-24 Fiscal Year.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED** by the City Council of the City of Colusa, after consideration and review of Policy 11-08, said Mid-Year Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-24 is hereby adopted as proposed.

- 1. <u>Recitals Made Findings</u>. The above recitals are hereby declared to be true and correct and findings of the City Council of the City of Colusa.
- 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective February 20, 2024.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** as a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Colusa, duly held on the 20th day of February 2024, by the following vote.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

DANIEL VACA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk